

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Wood, Loeb, Westcott and Mason TERMINATING THE PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE TECHNICAL SUPPORT ASPECT OF THE SIEMENS AGREEMENT FOR WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER

WHEREAS, the Siemens Annual Performance Report concerning savings generated by the Siemen's improvements for the Warren County Municipal Center is no longer necessary due to sufficient information from prior years and the fact that the County is not employing all mechanical settings provided for under the contract, and

WHEREAS, eliminating the Technical Support aspect of the Siemens agreement for the Warren County Municipal Center will generate an approximate savings of Eighty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars (\$87,727), over the remaining term of the agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes termination of the Technical Support aspect of the Siemens Agreement for the duration of said agreement, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Attorney is hereby directed to prepare any necessary documents to complete the termination of the Technical Support aspect of the Siemens Agreement and the Chairman is hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents to complete said termination.